
St. Cloud State (4-4) -vs- Concordia-St. Paul (8-3)
12/14/01 at St. Paul, Minn. (Gangelhoff Center)

 
 

 
 
St. Cloud State 59

Concordia-St. Paul 79

Date: 12/14/01
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 391
Site: St. Paul, Minn. (Gangelhoff Center)
Referees: Will Fielding, Jason Woodward, Jeremy Sacher

Score By Period 1 2 Total
St. Cloud State 28 31 59
Concordia-St. Paul 44 35 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
43 Tina Schreiner * 31 10-16 1-2 2-4 1-7 8 4 0 3 0 4 23
11 Nicole Persby * 32 4-8 0-1 2-5 2-2 4 2 4 4 0 1 10
21 Andrea Shogren * 23 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 1 3
13 Molly Jensen * 21 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 0 0
35 Lynnea Salscheider * 13 0-3 0-1 0-1 2-1 3 1 0 4 0 3 0
52 Jonelle Streed 17 1-5 1-3 5-6 1-2 3 1 2 1 1 1 8
32 Jessica Abrahams 17 1-8 1-4 2-2 1-0 1 3 2 2 0 2 5
33 Tracy Melham 9 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
14 Celestine Frank 9 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
42 Andrea Bennett 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
45 Jenny Peterson 2 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
25 Katie Huschle 9 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-5 5 0 0 4 0 0 1
40 Kristine DeGroot 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 2 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-52 5-17 16-24 11-25 36 21 13 24 1 13 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 19-52   36.5 % 5-17   29.4 % 16-24   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
53 Harfield, Lisa * 24 8-16 0-0 0-1 7-2 9 4 0 4 1 0 16
23 Christensen, Kayla * 28 5-13 3-9 2-4 0-6 6 1 3 6 0 0 15
24 Pozzani, Jennifer * 24 6-13 2-3 1-1 2-3 5 2 2 3 0 1 15
40 Kalvik, Jill * 20 1-2 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 3 0 1 2 4 3
12 Jones, Desirae * 25 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 4 1 0 4 2
14 Jaycox, Nicole 19 4-7 3-6 2-4 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 13
03 Arbogast-Combs, Jes 20 1-2 0-0 3-4 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 5
34 Hutchins, Vanessa 6 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 4
20 Knott, Chelsea 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
33 Christensen, Carly 12 0-4 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 2 2
30 Shaw, Kristi 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1
10 Williams, Meaghan 14 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 3 0 1 0
05 Hodson, Steph 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 Scheirschmidt, Carri 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-9 12 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-65 9-21 14-22 17-28 45 19 15 21 3 12 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 28-65   43.1 % 9-21   42.9 % 14-22   63.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
St. Cloud State 28

Concordia-St. Paul 44

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
43 Tina Schreiner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Nicole Persby 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Andrea Shogren 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Molly Jensen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Lynnea Salscheider 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Jonelle Streed 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Jessica Abrahams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Tracy Melham 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Celestine Frank 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Andrea Bennett 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Jenny Peterson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Katie Huschle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Kristine DeGroot 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
53 Harfield, Lisa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Christensen, Kayla 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Pozzani, Jennifer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Kalvik, Jill 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jones, Desirae 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jaycox, Nicole 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Arbogast-Combs, Jes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Hutchins, Vanessa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Knott, Chelsea 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Christensen, Carly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Shaw, Kristi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Williams, Meaghan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Hodson, Steph 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 Scheirschmidt, Carri 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
St. Cloud State 31

Concordia-St. Paul 35

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
43 Tina Schreiner 31 10-16 1-2 2-4 1-7 8 4 0 3 0 4 23
11 Nicole Persby 32 4-8 0-1 2-5 2-2 4 2 4 4 0 1 10
21 Andrea Shogren 23 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 1 3
13 Molly Jensen 21 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 0 0
35 Lynnea Salscheider 13 0-3 0-1 0-1 2-1 3 1 0 4 0 3 0
52 Jonelle Streed 17 1-5 1-3 5-6 1-2 3 1 2 1 1 1 8
32 Jessica Abrahams 17 1-8 1-4 2-2 1-0 1 3 2 2 0 2 5
33 Tracy Melham 9 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
14 Celestine Frank 9 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
42 Andrea Bennett 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
45 Jenny Peterson 2 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
25 Katie Huschle 9 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-5 5 0 0 4 0 0 1
40 Kristine DeGroot 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 2 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 19-52 5-17 16-24 11-25 36 21 13 24 1 13 59
36.5 % 29.4 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
53 Harfield, Lisa 24 8-16 0-0 0-1 7-2 9 4 0 4 1 0 16
23 Christensen, Kayla 28 5-13 3-9 2-4 0-6 6 1 3 6 0 0 15
24 Pozzani, Jennifer 24 6-13 2-3 1-1 2-3 5 2 2 3 0 1 15
40 Kalvik, Jill 20 1-2 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 3 0 1 2 4 3
12 Jones, Desirae 25 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 4 1 0 4 2
14 Jaycox, Nicole 19 4-7 3-6 2-4 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 13
3 Arbogast-Combs, Jes 20 1-2 0-0 3-4 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 5
34 Hutchins, Vanessa 6 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 4
20 Knott, Chelsea 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
33 Christensen, Carly 12 0-4 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 2 2
30 Shaw, Kristi 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1
10 Williams, Meaghan 14 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 3 0 1 0
5 Hodson, Steph 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 Scheirschmidt, Carri 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-9 12 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 200 28-65 9-21 14-22 17-28 45 19 15 21 3 12 79
43.1 % 42.9 % 63.6 %


